AMPLIFIER CHANNELS
SCHEMATIC OF THE 270A OUTPUT SWITCHING PANEL
A development of Bell Telephone Laboratories, the
research laboratories of the American Telephone and
Telegraph Company and the Western Electric Company
DISTRIBUTOR IN THE UNITED STATES
Grayb aR
ELECTRIC COMPANY

designation plate associated with the con-
trol keys and indicating lamps.
There are six lever type keys and three
signal lamps. Three keys are employed to
assign the various studio channels to the
outgoing circuits. Each key is connected to
a particular studio amplifier system or
channel and is locking in both up and down
positions. The other three keys and the
three signal lamps are for control of the
output circuits of three studio channels by
means of relays external to the panel. These
keys are non -locking in the "On" positions
and locking in the "Off" positions.
Four terminal strips are provided for ex-
ternal connections.
REAR VIEW OF THE 270A OUTPUT SWITCHING PANEL
SPECIFICATIONS:
Input: Input impedance is 500 ohms for each of three available circuits. Will
accommodate input levels up to 24 milliwatts.
Output: Three output circuits of 500 ohms each.
Power supply: 12 volts battery supply is required for the operation of the relay
control circuit if this is employed for remote control of the studio output
channels.
Dimensions: 191/4" wide by 51/4" high.
Mounting: Standard relay rack or equipment cabinet.
Weight: Approximately 71/2 pounds.
Finish: Dark Gray or black mat as specified:
270A-15-Gray mat
270A-3 -Black mat
f
19'
184
O O O
@@@@H@
E3
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING OF THE 270A OUTPUT SWITCHING PANEL
AMPLIFIER
CHANNELT
OVTPU
500 OHMS
CONTROL
KEYS AND
SIGNALS
FROM ST
AMPLIFIER CHU NEL
CCUIT
DISPAIRTCHING
KEYS
ON
OFF
LAMP
FROM STUDIO
AMPLIFIER CHANNEL
RESISTANCE
NETWORKS /vVwV V
2
OUTPUT
CIRCUITS
500 OHMS
ON
-.z
OFF
LAMP
FROM STUDIO
AMPLIFIER CHANNEL
ON
EC
OFF
LAMP
TO CONTROL NOTE:
CIRCUIT POWER LEVERS OF ON-OFF KEYS ARE NON -LOCKING
SUPPLY (2 VOLTS D4) IN HE ON POSITI KI ONS AND LOCNG IN 1.17H-ET